•	(Rev. 6/93) OMB No.0651-0011(exp.4/94)	4-2003 U.S.DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office DOCKET NR. 20293.7
	70 the 10260 Please record the attached	00862 d Trademarks: or copy thereof.
	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	BAUMANN, Rudolf	Name: AZO-Verwaltungs- GmbH
	Additional name(s)of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Street Address: win Rosenberger Strasse 28
	3. Nature of conveyance:	D-74706 Osterburken
	X AssignmentMerger	
	Security AgreementChange of Name Other	
	Execution Date: 03 November 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes No X
	4. Application number(s) or patent number  If this document is being filed together we the execution date of the application is:	with a new application 000 55
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	Additional numbers	
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
	Name: Dr. Paul Vincent	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40
	Street Address:	Enclosed
	Lichti, Lempert & Lasch  Bergwaldstr. 1	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
,	D-76227 Karlsruhe	<del>-</del>
	Germany	8. Deposit account number: 50-0698
1/13/2003 6	DN11 00000090 500698 10700585	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by
01 FC:8021	40.00 DA	deposit account)
	DO NOT	T USE THIS SPACE
	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and believe and any attached copy is a true copy of the state of t	of the original document.
	Dr. Paul Vincent	O4 November 2003
	Name of Person Signing Sign	mature Date
ı	Total number of pages including cover she	meet, attachments, and document 2

**PATENT REEL: 014679 FRAME: 0293** 

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration	n, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, as a below
named inventor, I hereby sell and assign to	AZU Verwaltungs-Gmbn / Cormony
	0-74706 Osterburken / Germany sentatives all my rights, title and interest, in and for the United States of
	owable material components
tion for United States Letters Patent therefor which may be granted therefor, and all divided the state of th	) or us (if plural inventors are named below) and described in the applicar, executed by me even date herewith, and all United States Letters Patent isions, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the
Cmh II	nen granted, to be held and enjoyed by said <u>AZO Verwaltungs</u> —
term for which said Letters Patent may be gr by me or us if this assignment and sale had no And I hereby agree to sign and execu and proper in the prosecution of the above-n	ate any further documents or instruments which may be necessary, lawful, amed application or in the preparation and prosecution of any continuing, newal, reviewed or reissue applications or in any amendment, extension,
And I do hereby authorize and reque	est the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said
1) Date 03 Nov. 2003 Inventor	(Full Name) Rudolf Baumann Rudolf Baumann Rudolf Baumann
	Office Address Citizenship German  aBe 16, D-74706 Osterburken / Germany
•	Citizenship
Post Office Address	
3) DateInventor	
	Citizenship
•	
	Citizenship
	Citizenship
r ost Office Address	
Witness(es)	
<b>←</b>	4)
1) (AMC Com	5)

PATENT REEL: 014679 FRAME: 0294

**RECORDED: 11/05/2003**